F-4

   127

   LEVIATHAN GAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   SEPTEMBER 30, 1998

   (IN THOUSANDS)

   ASSETS

   PRO FORMA

   LEVIATHAN   VIOSCA KNOLL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA

   ---------   ------------   -----------   ---------

Current assets:

  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $  3,191   $  1,872   $   33,100(a)   $  5,209

   (33,100)(b)

   21,315(c)

   (21,815)(d)

   646(e)

  Accounts receivable.....   5,914   4,047   --   9,961

  Other current assets.....   128   --   --   128

   --------   --------   ----------   --------

   Total current assets.....   9,233   5,919   146   15,298

   --------   --------   ----------   --------

Property and equipment, net.....   207,007   98,156   35,173(f)   340,336

Equity investments.....   185,148   --   85,260(d)   167,139

   (103,269)(f)

Other noncurrent assets.....   3,912   241   --   4,153

   --------   --------   ----------   --------

   Total assets.....  $405,300   $104,316   $   17,310   $526,926

   ========   ========   ==========   ========

   LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS' CAPITAL

Current liabilities:

  Accounts payable and accrued liabilities...  $  8,209   $  1,779   $   --   $  9,988

   --------   --------   ----------   --------

   Total current liabilities.....   8,209   1,779   --   9,988

Notes payable.....   291,000   66,200   (33,100)(b)   345,415

   21,315(c)

Deferred income taxes.....   1,037   --   1,037

Other noncurrent liabilities.....   10,019   319   --   10,338

   --------   --------   ----------   --------

   Total liabilities.....   310,265   68,298   (11,785)   366,778

   --------   --------   ----------   --------

Minority interests.....   (866)   --   1,022(f)   156

   --------   --------   ----------   --------

Partners' capital:

  Preference unitholders' interest.....   7,587   --   --   7,587

  Common unitholders' interest.....   101,276   --   63,445(d)   164,721

  General partner's interest.....   (12,962)   --   646(e)   (12,316)

  Viosca Knoll partners' capital.....   --   36,018   33,100(a)   --

   (69,118)(f)

   --------   --------   ----------   --------

   95,901   36,018   28,073   159,992

   --------   --------   ----------   --------

   Total liabilities and partners'

   capital.....  $405,300   $104,316   $   17,310   $526,926

   ========   ========   ==========   ========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of this financial statement.

   F-5

   128

   LEVIATHAN GAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1998

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER UNIT AMOUNTS)

   PRO FORMA

   LEVIATHAN   VIOSCA KNOLL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA

   ---------   ------------   -----------   ---------

Revenue:

  Oil and gas sales.....  $ 22,270   $   470   $   --   $ 22,740

  Gathering, transportation and platform

   services.....   12,866   20,746   --   33,612

  Equity in earnings.....   19,181   --   (6,648)(c)   12,533

   --------   -------   -------   --------

   54,317   21,216   (6,648)   68,885

   --------   -------   -------   --------

Costs and expenses:

  Operating expenses.....   8,558   1,789   --   10,347

  Depreciation, depletion and amortization....   21,897   2,907   1,055(d)   25,859

  Impairment, abandonment and other.....   (1,131)   --   --   (1,131)

  General and administrative expenses and

   management fee.....   13,937   127   --   14,064

   --------   -------   -------   --------

   43,261   4,823   1,055   49,139

   --------   -------   -------   --------

Operating income (loss).....   11,056   16,393   (7,703)   19,746

Interest and other income.....   552   34   --   586

Interest and other financing costs.....   (13,711)   (3,131)   1,659(a)   (16,235)

   (1,052)(b)

Minority interest in loss (income).....   12   --   (212)(e)   (200)

   --------   -------   -------   --------

(Loss) income before income taxes.....   (2,091)   13,296   (7,308)   3,897

Income tax benefit.....   371   --   --   371

   --------   -------   -------   --------

Net (loss) income.....  $ (1,720)   $13,296   $(7,308)   $  4,268

   ========   =======   =======   ========

Weighted average number units outstanding.....   24,367   3,072(f)   27,439

   ========   =======   ========

Basic and diluted net (loss) income per

  unit.....  $  (0.06)   $   0.13

   ========   ========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of this financial statement.

   F-6

   129

   LEVIATHAN GAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER UNIT AMOUNTS)

   PRO FORMA

   LEVIATHAN   VIOSCA KNOLL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA

   ---------   ------------   -----------   ---------

Revenue:

  Oil and gas sales.....  $ 58,106   $   --   $   --   $ 58,106

  Gathering, transportation and platform

   services.....   17,329   23,128   --   40,457

  Equity in earnings.....   29,327   --   (8,310)(c)   21,017

   --------   -------   -------   --------

   104,762   23,128   (8,310)   119,580

   --------   -------   -------   --------

Costs and expenses:

  Operating expenses.....   11,352   1,990   --   13,342

  Depreciation, depletion and amortization.....   46,289   2,474   1,407(d)   50,170

  Impairment, abandonment and other.....   21,222   --   --   21,222

  General and administrative expenses and

   management fee.....   14,661   125   --   14,786

   --------   -------   -------   --------

   93,524   4,589   1,407   99,520

   --------   -------   -------   --------

Operating income (loss).....   11,238   18,539   (9,717)   20,060

Interest and other income.....   1,475   40   --   1,515

Interest and other financing costs.....   (14,169)   (1,959)   1,959(a)   (15,576)

   (1,407)(b)

Minority interest in loss (income).....   7   --   (261)(e)   (254)

   --------   -------   -------   --------

(Loss) income before income taxes.....   (1,449)   16,620   (9,426)   5,745

Income tax benefit.....   311   --   --   311

   --------   -------   -------   --------

Net (loss) income.....  $ (1,138)   $16,620   $(9,426)   $  6,056

   ========   =======   =======   ========

Weighted average number units outstanding.....   24,367   3,072(f)   27,439

   ========   =======   ========

Basic and diluted net (loss) income per unit...  $  (0.06)   $   0.19

   ========   ========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of this financial statement.

   F-7

   130

   LEVIATHAN GAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

   CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS